# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM529225

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ravago Americas LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BWP Transport, Inc.	
Street Address:	1289 S. Range Rd	
City:	St. Clair	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48079	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5001792	BWP TRANSPORT

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173453000

trademarks@burnslev.com Email:

Deborah Peckham **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **Burns Levinson** Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAV-613 45210.24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Executed 06 25 2019#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0030

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), made effective as of June 25, 2019, is made by Ravago Americas LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address of Summit Tower Blvd., Suite 900, Orlando, FL 32810, in favor of BWP Transport, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan, with an address of 1289 S Range Rd, St Clair, MI 48079.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to certain assets, including the trademark BWP TRANSPORT and related U.S. Trademark Registration 5001792, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Assigned Mark") to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

RECORDED: 06/25/2019

- Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with: (a) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Mark; (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing in said Assigned Mark under applicable law; (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Assigned Mark; and (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of each of Assignee and Assignor, and each of their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment, effective as of the date entered above.

RAVAGO AMERICAS SC.

By:

Name: 1040 PROJECT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0031